
HORAIRES Ville Km Km à
43Km/h 38Km/h LOCALITES à Ville parcourus parcourir Altitude

SAÔNE-ET-LOIRE (71)
12:30 12:30 TOURNUS (Quai du Midi ) Départ fictif 0 186 190
12:31 12:31 VC Quai de Verdun 0,5 0,5 185,5 190
12:32 12:32 D37 Avenue des Alpes 0,5 1 185 190
12:34 12:34 LACROST (D 37 - D 975), route des Alpes 1 2 184 190
12:35 12:35 D 975 Carrefour D 975 - D 37 1 3 183 190
12:38 12:38 D 37 LACROST (sortie) Départ réel 1 0 182 190
12:44 12:44 Carrefour D 37 - D 933 îlot 4 4 178 191
12:47 12:47 D 933 Pont-Seille (LA TRUCHÈRE) 2 6 176 190

AIN (01)
12:50 12:50 SERMOYER ralentisseurs carrés 2 8 174 185
12:53 12:53 L'École (SERMOYER) 2 10 172 190
12:56 12:57 ARBIGNY 2,5 12,5 169,5 170
12:58 12:59 Chamerande (SAINT-BÉNIGNE) 1,5 14 168 190
13:01 13:02 PONT-DE-VAUX (pl. M. Poisat, r. André, pl. Joubertr. Mal de Lattre-de-T.) îlots 2 16 166 175
13:04 13:05 Les Quatre-Vents (REYSSOUZE) (D 933 - D 58) 2 18 164 160
13:05 13:07 D 58 GORREVOD balisettes latérales 1 19 163 190
13:10 13:12 CHEVROUX 3,5 22,5 159,5 200
13:15 13:17 Onjard (BÂGÉ-LA-VILLE) 3,5 26 156 190
13:23 13:25 BÂGÉ-LE-CHÂTEL (D 58 - D 28) îlots, balisettes 5,5 31,5 150,5 200
13:25 13:27 D 28 SAINT-ANDRÉ-DE-BÂGÉ nbx îlots, 2 ralentissrs 1,5 33 149 205
13:26 13:29 La Croisée (SAINT-ANDRÉ-DE-BÂGÉ) îlot 1 34 148 200
13:29 13:32 La Gare (CROTTET) balisettes basses 2 36 146 190
13:30 13:34 Carrefour D 28 - D 933 îlot-chicane, PN n° 3 1 37 145 165
13:31 13:35 D 933 PONT-DE-VEYLE (r. de la Poste, pl. Bellecour, Grande-Rue) balisettes lat., îlôts, ralentr 0,5 37,5 144,5 170
13:32 13:37 Mons (LAIZ) 1 38,5 143,5 175
13:39 13:45 Les Jaillets (CORMORANCHE-SUR-SAÔNE) îlot 5 43,5 138,5 185
13:40 13:47 Les Leynards (GARNERANS) 3 îlôts 1 44,5 137,5 175
13:44 13:52 Trèves-Giroux (SAINT-DIDIER-SUR-CHALARONNE) 2 Îlots 3 47,5 134,5 180
13:45 13:53 Bas-Mizériat (SAINT-DIDIER-SUR-CHALARONNE) 4 îlots 0,5 48 134 170
13:47 13:55 SAINT-DIDIER-SUR-CHALARONNE balisettes, 3 îlots, 2 raltrs 1,5 49,5 132,5 170
13:54 14:03 MOGNENEINS 5 54,5 127,5 175
13:58 14:07 GENOUILLEUX terre-plein, ralentr, îlot 2,5 57 125 170
14:01 14:10 GUÉREINS terre-plein 2 59 123 175
14:06 14:16 MONTMERLE-SUR-SAÔNE (près) terre-pleins 3,5 62,5 119,5 190
14:10 14:21 MESSIMY-SUR-SAÔNE 3 îlots, 4 t-pleins 3 65,5 116,5 180
14:18 14:29 BEAUREGARD 4 ralentrs sévères, chicane 6 71,5 110,5 160
14:20 14:31 JASSANS-RIOTTIER nbx t-pleins, îlots, rétrécissts 1,5 73 109 170
14:26 14:38 Carrefour D 933 - D 88A t-pleins 4,5 77,5 104,5 180
14:28 14:40 D 88A SAINT-BERNARD (D 88A - D 6) îlots, ralentr sévère, t-plein 1,5 79 103 185

D 6 RHONE (69)
14:30 14:42 D 39 ANSE (près) (D 39 - D 39E) îlots, t-pleins 1,5 80,5 101,5 165
14:31 14:44 D 39E Rond-point D 39E - D 306 - D 70E t-plein 1 81,5 100,5 180
14:35 14:48 D 70E Côte de POMMIERS (D 70E - D 70) M.G. 4, t-plein 2 83,5 98,5 335
14:36 14:50 D 70E Graves (ANSE) chicanes 1 84,5 97,5 345
14:39 14:53 LACHASSAGNE (D 70 - D 39) îlots, t-pleins 2 86,5 95,5 365
14:40 14:55 D 39 La Bourlatière (LACHASSAGNE) étroit, descente rapide 1 87,5 94,5 305
14:44 14:59 Les Yabottes (FRONTENAS) (D 39 - D 338) terre-plein 2,5 90 92 315
14:49 15:05 D 338 La Pompe (BAGNOLS) îlots, t-plein en descente 3,5 93,5 88,5 370
14:53 15:10 Carrefour D 338 - D 385 ravitaillement 3 96,5 85,5 235
14:54 15:12 D 385 Les Ponts-Tarrets (LÉGNY) (D 385 - D 338) PN n°62, terre-pleins 1 97,5 84,5 240
15:00 15:19 D 338 Magny (SARCEY) 4,5 102 80 400
15:03 15:22 LES OLMES 2 104 78 360
15:04 15:24 PONTCHARRA-SUR-TURDINE (D 338 - C14, ch. des Potences) 1 105 77 330
15:06 15:26 C 14 Carrefour C 14 - D 31, rue de la Passerelle 1,5 106,5 75,5 325
15:07 15:27 D 31 Carrefour D 31 - D 27, rue de la Commanderie 0,5 107 75 325
15:09 15:29 D 27 SAINT-FORGEUX 1,5 108,5 73,5 385
15:15 15:36 Carrefour D 27 - D 111, rte des Genêts 4,5 113 69 470
15:18 15:39 D 111 Albigny (MONTROTTIER) 2 115 67 590
15:19 15:41 Côte d'Albigny M.G. 4 1 116 66 650
15:20 15:43 Les Chazottes (MONTROTTIER) 1 117 65 675
15:22 15:45 Carrefour D 111 - D 7 1,5 118,5 63,5 740
15:25 15:48 D 7 Les Auberges (LONGESSAIGNE) (D 7 - D 4)  terre-plein 2 120,5 61,5 740
15:35 15:59 D 4 SAINT-LAURENT-DE-CHAMOUSSET (av. Croix-Sophia, r. Cour Denis) 4 îlots en descente 7 127,5 54,5 645
15:36 16:01 Rond-point D4, rue de Lyon - D 81, rue Croix-Blanche îlots, terre-plein descente 1 128,5 53,5 615
15:37 16:02 D 81 Carrefour D 81 - D 4 terre-plein 0,5 129 53 600
15:41 16:07 D 4 Les Vignes (SAINT-GENIS-L'ARGENTIÈRE) 3 132 50 455
15:42 16:08 SAINTE-FOY-L'ARGENTIÈRE (D 4 - D 489, Grande Rue) PN, étroit, ralentisseurs 0,5 132,5 49,5 420
15:53 16:20 D 489 Côte de DUERNE (D 489 - D 60) M.G. 4, ralentisseur 6,5 139 43 815
16:04 16:32 D 60 Chavannes (POMEYS) (D 60 - D 4) 7,5 146,5 35,5 665
16:07 16:35 D 4 SAINT-SYMPHORIEN-SUR-COISE (D 4 - D 311, av. Clément, Libération) ralentisseur sévère 2 148,5 33,5 600
16:08 16:37 D 311 Rond-point D 311, r. P. et C. Anier - D 4, pl. République, r. St-Etienne îlots en descente, ralentisseur 1 149,5 32,5 565
16:10 16:39 D 4 Le Pont-Français (COISE) 1,5 151 31 485

LOIRE (42)
16:11 16:41 Carrefour D 4 - D 3 (SAINT-DENIS-SUR-COISE) 1 152 30 490

RHÔNE (69)
16:14 16:44 D 3 Côte de Château-Gaillard (COISE) M.G. 4 2 154 28 590

LOIRE (42)
16:17 16:47 Bas-Lieu (SAINT-DENIS-SUR-COISE) 2 156 26 660
16:24 16:55 GRAMMOND 5 161 21 785
16:28 16:59 FONTANÈS terre-plein 2,5 163,5 18,5 855
16:33 17:05 Le Pilon (FONTANÈS) 3,5 167 15 800
16:39 17:12 SORBIERS (rue des Ecoles, rue de l'Onzon, avenue du Valjoly) terre-plein chicane 4,5 171,5 10,5 570
16:43 17:16 LA TALAUDIÈRE (rue de la République, rue des Anciens Combattants) ralentisseur sévère 2,5 174 8 520
16:44 17:17 Carrefour D 3 - D 1498, rue Victor-Hugo, rue Mirabeau rond-point 0,5 174,5 7,5 510
16:47 17:20 D 1498 Carrefour D 1498 - D 3 terre-plein 2 176,5 5,5 490
16:49 17:22 SAINT-ÉTIENNE (boulevard Georges-Pompidou) terre-plein continu 1,5 178 4 495
16:50 17:23 VC Rue Scheurer-Kestner (passage inférieur Zénith) terre-pleins, tunnel 20 m 0,5 178,5 3,5 505
16:51 17:25  r. des Aciéries, r. Camille de Rochetaillée 2 traversées de rails 1 179,5 2,5 505
16:53 17:27 Rue Paul et Pierre Guichard (stade Geoffroy-Guichard) 1,5 181 1 495
16:54 17:29 SAINT-ÉTIENNE (Rue de la Tour) Arrivée 1 182 0 490
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